ISSUE DATE:

Dec. 07, 2010



PL081164

Municipal Board Commission des affaires municipales de l'Ontario

IN THE MATTER OF subsection 17(24) of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, as amended

Appellant:	CertainTeed Gypsum Canada, Inc.
Subject:	Proposed Official Plan Amendment No. 63
Municipality:	City of Mississauga
OMB Case No.:	PL081164
OMB File No.:	PL081164

IN THE MATTER OF subsection 34(19) of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, as amended

Appellant:	Certain Teed Gypsum Canada
Subject:	Zoning By-law No. 0396-2009
Municipality:	City of Mississauga
OMB Case No.:	PL081164
OMB File No.:	PL100096

APPEARANCES:

<u>Parties</u>

<u>Counsel</u>

Certain Teed Gypsum Canada

City of Mississauga

Jennifer Drake for David Bronskill

Michal Minkowski

AMENDING MEMORANDUM OF ORAL DECISION DELIVERED BY R. ROSSI ON NOVEMBER 23, 2010 AND ORDER OF THE BOARD

The Decision and Order of the Board issued on November 30, 2010 is amended by adding the title of proceeding of Board Case Number PL081164 which was inadvertently omitted.

In all other respects, the Decision/Order remains as issued.

So orders the Board.

"R. Rossi"

R. ROSSI MEMBER